# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William Arthur Metz Jr.	01/16/2004
Yong Mi Choi-Sledeski	01/16/2004
Gregory Bernard Poli	01/19/2004
Yulin Chiang	01/16/2004
David Marc Fink	01/19/2004
Bao-Guo Huang	01/16/2004
Ann Marie Gelormini	01/19/2004
Juan Antonio Gamboa	01/19/2004
Andrew Giovanni	01/09/2004
Joachim E. Roehr	01/16/2004
Joseph I. Tsay	01/20/2004
Fernando Camacho	01/16/2004
William Joseph Hurst	01/19/2004
Stephen Wayne Harnish	01/16/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Street Address:	300 Somerset Corporate Boulevard
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11001533

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

PATENT REEL: 020953 FRAME: 0368

500540897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-2387

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Craig Bell

Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USAV2002-239 US NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maribel Mendez

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=USAV2002-0239US PSP-Executed Assignment-US Inventors-API#page1.tif source=USAV2002-0239US PSP-Executed Assignment-US Inventors-API#page2.tif source=USAV2002-0239US PSP-Executed Assignment-US Inventors-API#page3.tif source=USAV2002-0239US PSP-Executed Assignment-US Inventors-API#page4.tif source=USAV2002-0239US PSP-Executed Assignment-US Inventors-API#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc. (Assignee), 300 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807-2854, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. USAV2002/0239US PSP and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on <u>December 11, 2003</u>, as Serial No. <u>60/528,764</u>, entitled

# SUBSTITUTED 1H-PYRROLO[3,2-b, 3,2-c, and 2,3-c]PYRIDINE-2-CARBOXAMIDES AND RELATED ANALOGS AS INHIBITORS OF CASEIN KINASE IE

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Bridgewith, NJ., USA on this 16 day of January, 2004. (City, State and Nation)

Signature: A Community of Milliam Arthur METZ SR.

Residential Address: 45 Shannon Road

Bridgewater, NJ 08807

Signed at	(City, State and Nation) day of January, 2004.
	(City, State and Nation)
	Signature: Chon - Sladakı Inventor's Name (Yong Mi CHOI-SLEDESKI Residential Address: 24 Fisher Farm Road Belle Mead, NJ 08502
Signed at	Bricognata NT USAn this 19th day of Jamany, 2004.  (City, State and Nation)  Signature: Inventor's Name: Gregory Jernand POLI Residential Address: 2054 Pheasant Court
	Bethlehem, PA 18015
Signed at	Richester NJ. usA on this
Signed at	City, State and Nation)  Signature:  Inventor's Name:  David Marc FINK  Residential Address: 1 Kensington Court Lebanon, NJ 08833

Signed at frilgunder, W.J. U.S.A on this (6 th day of January, 2004. (City, State and Nation)
(City, State and Nation)
Signature: Inventor's Name: Bao-Guo HUANG Residential Address: 10 Shields Lane Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Signed at Bridgewater, NJ USA on this 19th day of January, 2004.  (City, State and Nation)
Signature:  Inventor's Name: Ann Marie GELORMINI Residential Address: 303-4A Gemini Drive Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Signed at BRIDGEWATER, NJ UMOn this 1974 day of JANVARY, 2004. (City, State and Nation)
Signature Anionio JAC, 3m in 2009 Inventor's Name: Juan Antonia GAMBOA Residential Address: 225 East 7 <sup>th</sup> St., 3C New York, NY 10009
Signed at <u>Briggwater</u> , N3 USA on this 9th day of 35am 2004.  (City, State and Nation)
Signature: Inventor's Name: Andrew GIOVANNI Residential Address: 1 Cornfield Terrace Flemington, NJ 08822

Signed at	Brudzwate, N on this 16 day of Januar, 2004.  (City, State and Nation)
	Signature: Joul E. Voll Inventor's Name: Joachim E. Roehr Residential Address: 16 Crestview Drive Bernardsville, NJ 07924
Signed at	Brilfewalls, NJ on this 10 day of January, 2004. (City, State and Nation)
	Inventor's Name Joseph 1. TSAV Residential Address: 688 Donald Drive North Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Signed at	(City, State and Nation) on this 16 day of January, 2004.
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Fernando CAMACHO Residential Address: 308 Wayne Terrace Union, NJ 07083
Signed at	Briderate on this 19 day of January, 2004. (City, State and Nation)
	Signature:  Inventor's Name: Wiffiam Joseph HURST  Residential Address: 20 Mountain Ridge Drive  Oxford, NJ, 07863

Signed at Brisqueter, Not on this 16 day of James, 2004. (City, State and Nation)

Signature: W. Harrie V. Inventor's Name: Stephen Wayne HARNISH

Residential Address: 74 Old Middletown Road

Wharton, NJ 07885

PATENT REEL: 020953 FRAME: 0374

**RECORDED: 05/15/2008**